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UNDG LAC Members1 
 

Updated on 9 December  2016 

Agency Name Title E-Mail/Phone Assistant Email/Phone 

 
UNDG LAC 

 
Jessica Faieta 

UNDG LAC Chair.  
Assistant Administrator and 
Director of Regional Bureau for 
Latin America and Caribbean at 
UNDP 

jessica.faieta@undp.org 
Vladimir 
Dominguez 

vladimir.dominguez@undp.org 
+1 (212) 906-5403 

FAO 

 
Raul Osvaldo Benitez 
 

Regional Representative for LAC rlc-adg@fao.org Denise Wolff 
Denise.Wolff@fao.org 
+56-2 22923-2302 

ILO 
José Manuel Salazar 
Xirinachs 

Regional Director, LAC salazar-xirinachs@ilo.org Rocio Airaldi 
airaldi@ilo.org 
+511 615-0379 

IOM 

Marcelo Pisani 
 
 
Diego Beltrand 

Regional Director for Central 
America, North America and the 
Caribbean 
 
Regional Director for South 

America  
 

 
mpisani@iom.int 
 
 
dbeltrand@iom.int 

 

Florencia Jiménez 
 
 
Lujan de la Torre 

 
fjimenez@iom.int 
+506 2212 5336 
 
ldelatorre@iom.int 
+5411 48155481 

 

 OCHA Wendy Cue* Head of Regional Office 
cue@un.org 
+507 317-1748 

Alicia Gonzalez 
gonzaleza@un.org  
+507 317-1749 

OHCHR Gianni Magazzeni 
Chief of the Americas, Europe, and 
Central Asia Branch 

gmagazzeni@ohchr.org 
+41 79 571 1704 Aminata Monnet 

 amonnet@ohchr.org    
+ 41 22 928 9708 

PAHO  Carissa F. Etienne Regional Director, LAC director@paho.org  
 
Ivonne May 
 

mayivonn@paho.org  
+1 (202) 974-3452 / +1 (202) 
974-3408 

UNAIDS  
 
Cesar Antonio  Nuñez* 
 

Regional Director, Latin America 
and the Caribbean  

nunezc@unaids.org  
+507 301-4610  

Nora Padilla 
padillan@unaids.org 
+507 301-4627 

UNDP Susan McDade Deputy Regional Director susan.mcdade@undp.org Claudia Aguilar 
Claudia.aguilar@undp.org 
+ 1(212) 906-5404 

                                                 
1 For Deputy Directors and UNDG LAC Focal Points, please see further below. 
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UNEP 

 
Leo Heileman 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Regional Director 
leo.heileman@pnuma.org 
+507 305-3133 

Veronica Bleau 
veronica.bleau@pnuma.org 
+507 305-3135 

UNFPA Esteban Caballero*  Regional Director, LAC caballero@unfpa.org  Wendy Ulloa 
 ulloa@unfpa.org 
+507 305-5520 

UN-HABITAT Elkin Velasquez Regional Director 
 
Elkin.Velasquez@unhabitat.org 
 

Leila Sirica 
sirica@onuhabitat.org 
+55 21 3235-8550 

UNHCR Renata Dubini Director, Bureau for the Americas  

 
dubini@unhcr.org 
+41 79 893 06 78 
 

María Luisa 
Zulueta 
 
Clara De Haro 
Arbona 
 

zulueta@unhcr.org 
+41 22 739 74 19 
+41 22 739 73 29 
 
deharoar@unhcr.org 
 

UNICEF Marita Perceval* Regional Director, LAC mperceval@unicef.org   Maria Eleta 
meleta@unicef.org  
+507 301 7475 

UNIDO Ramiro Magaña National Coordinator (OIC) r.magana@unido.org Estefanía Jiménez e.jimenez@unido.org 
+52 55 5201-6584 

UNISDR Ricardo Mena* 
Head of the Regional Office – The 
Americas, UN Office for Disaster 
Risk Reduction 

rmena@eird.org 
 
Susan M. Caballero  
 

scaballero@eird.org 
+507 3171120 ext.701 

UNESCO 

Cecilia Barbieri 
 
 
Lidia Brito 

Director, UNESCO Santiago- 
Regional Office for Education (OIC) 
 
Director, UNESCO  Montevideo-
Regional Office for Sciences 

c.barbieri@unesco.org 
 
l.brito@unesco.org 

Loreto Bilbao 
 
 
Magdalena Trelles 

l.bilbao@unesco.org  
+56-2 472 4616 
 
montevideo@unesco.org  
+598-2 413-2075 Ext 129 

UN Women Luiza Carvalho* Director, LAC luiza.carvalho@unwomen.org 
Luis Isava  
 
Nadiuska Castillo 

luis.isava@unwomen.org 
 +507 305 4841 
nadiuska.castillo@unwomen.org  
+507 305 4836 
 
nadiuska.castillo@unwomen.org 
+507 302 4715 

UNODC Amado de Andres* Regional Representative Amado.deandres@unodc.org  Augusto Lavieri 
Augusto.LAVIERI@unodc.org 
+507 314-4950 

UNOPS Fabrizio Feliciani* Regional Director, LAC fabriziof@unops.org Elizabeth Cornejo 
elizabethcp@unops.org 
+507 306-3600 /+507 306-3613 

WFP Miguel Barreto* Regional Director, LAC Miguel.barreto@wfp.org Leica Cousins 
leica.cousins@wfp.org 
+507 317 3929 

 
* Based in Panama 
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